BID INVITATION NO. 4129
NEW REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR COMMISSION
GWNED ET-2000/PLUS™ AND CAT-150™ SYSTEM

IMPACT ATTENUATORS

GROUP 1 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING
Firelands Supply Company
18 8. Norwalk Road
Norwalk, Ohio 44857

Bidder to Insert Here the
Percentage Rate Discount or

Trini - Part Cost Up-Charge Offersd Based on
Syst:r!; itorn Frinity Part| OTC Part Description {Includes freight Csrrentrgans Price List. (Fer
Type Number Numbsr Number FOB Destination) components not separately
listed by item In the
Proposal)
1 3000G 24436 |Cable 3/4" X 6'6/DBL SWG $76.50
2 32G NA 12/12'6/8'3/S Anchor Guardrail $117.00
3 338750 NA Angle Strut $56.00
4 3478G 24208 | 5/8"x 7-1/2" Hex Head Buolt $1.95 . .
5 3497G 24207 |5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.20 Indicate Plus or Minus:
8 3580G 24205 |7/8"x 18" Post Bolt $3.50 0.0%
T 39006 24210 | 1" Washer $0.80 i
8 3910G NA 1" Hex Nut $1.30
w 9 40638 NA Wood 6'0 Post 6x8 $39.50
e | 10 40758 24900 |Wood Block 6X8X14 DR $7.50 Title of Parts Price List:
—l 11 40768 24900 |Wood Block RTE 6X8X14 $7.50
o 12 41478 24540  |Wood 3'9" Post 55"x7.5" $27.00 ET 2000 Option B
3 13 4228G 24212  13/8"x4"Lag Screw $1.20 End Freatmant
[ ] 14 5148G NA 3/4" x 8-1/2" Hex Head Bolt 33,95
(=] 15 60G 24104  112/25/6' 3/S $158.00
™ 16 682G 24106 112/25/6' 3/ ET-2000 ANC 5194.00 Data Issued:
! 17 7044 24436 |Cable Ancher Bracket $67.50
- 18 705G 24416 {2" x 5-1/2° Pipe $5.50 1:1-2010
1%} 19 740G 24542 (4'6 T.S.CAT&EET $110.00
20 7485 NA £'0 Tube Sleeve $123.00
2 769G | 24927 [1/4X.18 X 24 Sof PLIURV s30.00 F’('I‘f’:"‘s' Number
- pplicable}:
22 782G 24417  |5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate $19.50
23 9G NA $2/12'6/6'3/5 Guardrail $69.00
24 981G NA ET-2000 HDW & Paris CAN $156.00
25 ag52A 24411 Strut & Yoke Assy $78.50
26 995A 24404  |ET Plus Extruder Head $846.00
TOTAL

1 10/12' 6/5'10:6'8/SP CAT $344.00
! 2 192506 24949 [3/16"x 2"x 10" Plate $4.75
3 19261G 24950 [1/2 X3 X7 PostPlate $9.25
4 19271G 24951  [1"X2-1/2" Pipe SLV CAT $6.50
5 192116 24861 |+%2"Pipo-Sleove $6.00
6 30126 24030 |3/4" Cable x 8 Double SWG $108.00
7 30748 24931 |Wood 3' 6 Post #2.6 CAT 549.00
8 30758 24932 |Wood 3 6 Post#1 CAT $45.50 Ingicate Plus or Minus:
9 31008 24933 [Wood Block 2.6X7.5X14 CAT 1 $13.00 0.0%
10 3101B 24034 |Woad Block 5.5X7.5X14 CAT 2-6 $13.50 ===
11 31G 24925 [12/12'6/0 CAT $242.00
12 32753 24937 13/8" x 24-1/2" Restraint Rod $3.50
13 347806 24208 5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $1.95 Title of Parts Price List:
o 14 3497G 24207 15/8" x9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $220
L 15 3650G 24942  |5/8" x 25" Guardrail Bolt $5.00 CAT Systern
™ 16 3725G 24413 | 7/8" Washer FB44 TYPE A/N 50.80 Impact Attenuator
t 17 3900G 24210 |1" Washer $0.80
= 18 39106 NA  [1"Fex Nut $1.30
< 19 42526 24943 |3/8" Hex Nut A563 Grade B $0.30 DPate Issued:
O 20 4258G 24944  |3/8" Lock Washer 50.30
21 436606 NA _ |CAT-CAN HDWR, ETC.10/87 $515.00 1-4-2010
[ 2z 48406 24945  [5/8"x 24" Hex Bolt $4.95
S 705G 24416 |2"x 5-1/2" Pipe 6,00 -
24 7400 74542 |4 6T.5.CAT&ET $126.00 P?;:‘;:L’::'l’;‘;_”
I 769G 24927 [1/4 X 18 X 24 Soll Plate $35.00 ’
; 26 T82G 1 24435  |5/8"x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate $19.50
[ 983G | 24928 |10/Nose Plats/CAT/Ralled $122.00
28 984G | 24929 [10/Side Plate CAT si18.00
29 9852A 24411 [Channel Stnt, 66" $78.50
30 9915A 24846  {Spacer Channel CAT $219.00
31 8516A 24847 10/Bent Plale Sieeve $42.00
32 99216 24848 |B" Sleeve G x8 $28.50
JOTAL $2,173.10

130A

$2,241.90




BID INVITATION NO. 4129
NEW REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR COMMISSION
OWNED ET-2000/PLUS™ AND CAT-350™ SYSTEM

IMPACT ATTENUATORS

GROUP 2 - DELIVERY TO THE HIRAM MAINTENANCE BUILDING

Firelands Supply Company

18 S. Norwalk Road
Norwalk, Ohio 44857

Bidder to insert Here the
Percentage Rate Discount or

TNty | jtem | Trinity Part| OTC Part - pan oost Up-Charge Offered Based an
S.’l[;?em Mumber | Number | Number Description é'g;";i"sii::t'g:, Current Parts Prica List. (For
companents not separately
listad by itom in the Proposal
1 3000C 24436 |Cable 3/4" X 6'6/DBL SWG $76.50
2 326 NA  [12M12'6/6'3/S Anchor Guardrail $117.00
3 33875G NA  [Angle Strut $56.00
4 3478G 24208 |5/8' x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $195
5 34970 24207 |5i8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt 52,20 Indlicats Plus of Mitus:
6 3580G 24205 [7/8" % 18" Post Bolt 5350 -
7 3900G 24210 |1" Washer $0.80 0.0%
8 3910G NA  |1" Hex Nut $1.30
(75 9 40638 NA_ |Wood 650 Post 6x8 539.50
| 10 40758 24900 [Wood Block 6X8X14 DR $7.50
| 11 40768 249800 [Wood Block RTD 6X8X14 $7.50 Title of Parts Price List:
a 12 41478 24540 |Wood 3' 9" Post 55" x7.5" $27.00 .
S 13 4228G | 24213 13/ x 4" Lag Screw $1.20 ET 2000 Option B
o 14 51436 NA  |3/4"x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $3.95
] 15 608 24104 [12/25/8' 3/8 $158.00 Date lssusd:
N 16 62G 24106 |12/25/8 /S ET-2000 ANC $194.00
! 17 7044 24436  |Cable Anchor Bracket $57.50 112010
- 18 705G 24415 |2"x 5-1/2" Pipe $5.50
T3] 19 740G 24542 |4 6 T.8.CAT &ET $110.00
20 748G NA 6'0 Tube Slesve £123.00 Prige List Number
21 769G 24927 114 X 18 X 24 Soil PL/AUniv $39.00 (If Applicable):
22 782G 24417 |5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Flate $19.50
23 9G NA  [12M266'3IS Guardrail 589,00
24 981G NA  IET-2000 HDW & Parts CAN $186 00
25 9852A 24411 |Strut & Yoke Assy $78.650
26 GB5A 24404  |ET Plus Extruder Head $846.00
TOTAL $2,241.90

CAT - 350

10/12" 6/5'10:6'8/5P CAT

$344.00

1 130A 24926

2 19268G 24949 318" x 2" x 10" Plate $4.75

3 19261G 24950  |1/2 X 3 X 7 Post Plate $9.25

4 19271G 24951 [1"X 2-1/2" Pipe 5LV CAT $6.50

5 182716 24951 |4-x2"Pipe-Sleave $6.00

6 3012G 24930 [3/4" Cable x 8 Double SWG 5108.00

7 30748 24931 [Wood 3'6 Post #2-6 CAT $49.00

3 30758 24932 1Wood 3' 6 Post#1 CAT $48.50 Indicate Plus or Minus:
G 31008 24933 Wood Block 2.5X7.5X14 CAT 1 $13.00 .

10 3101B 24934 !Wood Block 5.5X7.5X14 CAT 2-6 $13.50 2.0%

14 316 24925 [12H2'6/0 CAT $242.00

12 32756 24937 [3/8" x 24-1/2" Restraint Rod $3.50

13 3478G 24208 |5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $1.95 Title of Parts Price List:
14 3497G 24207 |5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.20

15 36506 24942  |5/8" x 25" Guardrail Bolt $5.00 CAT System

16 3726G 24413 |7/8" Washer F844 TYPE AIN $0.80 Impact Attenuator
17 3800G 24210 [1" Washer 50.80

18 33106 NA " Hex Nut $1.30

19 42526 24943 [3/8" Hex Nut A563 Grade B $0.30 Date Issued:
20 42586 24944 13/8" Lock Washer 30.30

21 436606 fNA TCAT-CAN HDWR, ETC.10/97 $515.00 14-2019

22 4640G 24945 |5i8" x 24" Hex Bolt $4.95

23 705G 24416 |2 x 5-1/2" Pipe 36.00 Price List Number
24 740G 24542 [4'67.5.-CAT &ET $126.00 (If Applicabls):
25 769G 24927 [1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil Plate $39.00

26 782G 24435  [5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate $19.50

27 933G 24928 i10/Nose Plate/CAT/Rolled $122.00

26 984G 24928 [10/Side Plate CAT $118.00

20 98524 24411 |Channel Strut, 66" $78.50

30 9915A 24945  |Spacer Channel CAT $219.00

31 9916A 24847 |10/Bent Plate Sleeve $42.00

32 95216 24948 |&" Slzeve, Gx 8 $28.50

TOTAL

$2,173.10




BID INVITATION NO. 4129
NEW REPLAGEMENT PARTS FOR COMMISSION
OWNED £7.2000/PLUS™ AND CAT-350™ SYSTEM
IMPACT ATTENUATORS

GROUP 1 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING

EMM/Black’s Distributor
3546 Delphos Avenue
Dayton, Ohio 45417

Bidder to Insert Hers the
Porcentage Rate Discount or

130A

ST;::I::., ltem ; Trinity Part, QTG Part Description (Incr:c::: :‘rs:ight Up-Charga Offorad Based on
Typs Number Number Number FOB Destination) Current Parts Price List. [For
components not separately
listed by item in the Proposal
1 30003 24436  |Cable 3/4" X 6'6/DBL SWG $75.00
2 32G NA 12M12'616'3/S Anchor Guardrail $106.26
j 3 338756 NA _ |Angle Strut $76.00
i 4 478G 24208 |5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Boit $1.86
5 487G 24207 [5/8" x 941/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.18 Indicate Plus or Minus:
5] 580G 24205  |7/8"x 18" Post Balt $2.50
7 3900G 24210 [1"Washer $0.75 +25.0%
8 3910G NA 1" Hex Nut $1.25
[75] ] 40638 NA Wood 6'0 Post 6x8 $36.69
-} 10 40758 24800  [Wood Block 8X8X14 DR $6.94
— 11 40768 24500 _|Wood Block RTD EX8X14 $6.93 Title of Parts Price List:
o 12 41478 24540  |Woed3' &' Post 5.5"x 7.5" $24.38
a 13 42280 24212 |3/8"x 4" Lag Screw $1.87
o 14 5148G NA 34" x 8-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.50
8 15 606 24104 [12/25/8' 3/ $150,00 Date Issusd:
18 620G 24106 |12/25/6' 3/S ET-2000 ANC $187.50
! 17 704A 24436 |Cable Anchor Bracket $50.00
- 18 705G 24418  |2"x 5-1/2" Pipe $5.62
w 19 740G 24542 |4 61.5.0AT 8 ET $107.50
20 749G NA__ [60 Tube Sleeve $143.75 Price List Numbor
21 769G 24927174 X 18 X 24 Sail PLIUNY $43.75 {Kf Applicable):
22 782G 24417 |5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate $22.50
23 9G NA 12/12'6/8'3/S Guardrail 581.25
i 24 981G NA E7-2000 HDW & Parls CAN $187.50
25 9852A 24411 |Strut & Yoke Assy §81.25
28 985A 24404  |ET Plus Extruder Head $868.75
TOTAL $2,273.49

10012 6/510:8'8/SP CAT

CAT - 350

1 5281.00
2 1925905 24949  |3116"x 2" x 10" Piate $6.25
3 19261G 24880  [1/2 X3 X7 Post Plate $9.68
4 19271G 24951  |1°X 2-1/2" Pipe §LV CAT $7.50
& 124G 24851 U x 2" R 550
[i] 3012G 24930 i3/4" Cable x 8 Double SWG $103.12
7 30748 24931 Wood 3' 6 Post #2-6 CAT $59.18
8 30758 24932 {Wood 3' 6 Post #1 CAT 35018 Indicata Plus or Minus:
9 3100B 24933 |Wood Block 2.5X7.5X14 CAT 1 $12.50
10 31018 24934 |Wood Block 5.5%7.5X14 CAT 26 $12.50 +25.0%
11 3G 24925 [12/1126/0 CAT 3187.50
12 3275G 24837 | 348" x 24-1/2" Restraint Rod $3.76
13 34783 24208 |5/B" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.50
14 3497G 24207 [5/8"x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.75 Title of Parts Price List:
15 36850G 24942 |5/8" x 25" Guardrail Bolt 36.25
' 16 3726G 24413 | 718" Washer F844 TYPE A/N 80.32
| 17 3800G 24210  [1" Washer $0.78
18 3810G NA 1" Hex Nut $1.25 Dats Issuad:
19 4252G 24943 |3/8" Hex Nut A563 Grade B 80.19
| 20 4258G 24944 |3/8" Lock Washer 50.18
i 21 436606 NA CAT-CAN HDWR, ETC.10/87 $625.00
i 22 4640G 24845  |5/8" x 24" Hex Bolt $6.62
| 23 705G 24416 |2"x 5-1/2" Pipe §5.62 Price List Number
| 24 740G 24542 |4B6T.S-CAT&ET $107.60 (If Applicable}:
[_ 25 769G 24827 [1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil Plate $57.50
26 782G 24435  |5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plale $22.50
27 983G 24828  |10/Mose Plate/CAT/Rolleg $137.50
28 984G 24929  |10/Side Plate CAT $131.25
29 9852A 24411 Channel Strut, 6'6" §81.25
30 9915A 249458  |Spacer Channel CAT $250.00
31 9916A 24847 |10/8ent Plate Sleeve $50.00
32 8921G 24948 |6 Sleeve, 6x 8 431.25

TOTAL $2,261.36




BID INVITATION NO. 4129
NEW REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR COMMISSION
GWNED ET-2000/PLUS™ ANE GAT-360™ SYSTEM
IMPACT ATTENUATORS

GROUP 2 - DELIVERY TO THE HIRAM MAINTENANCE BUILDING

EMM/Black's Distributor
3546 Delphos Avenue
Dayton, Ohio 45417

Bidder te Insert Here the
Percentage Rate Discount or

Trinity Item Trinity Part| OTG Part - Part Cost Up-Charge Offerad Based on
s-)lr_stam Numbear Number | Number Description (1ncludas_fre|_ght C:F:rrent Isarls Prico List, (For
ype FOB Destination)
components not separately
listed by item In the Proposal
1 30006 24436 |Cable 3/4" X 6'6/DBL SWG $78.00
2 326G NA 12M2'6/6'3/5 Anchor Guardrail $106.25
3 33875G NA Angle Strut $78.00
4 3478CG 24208 |5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $1.95
5 34976 24207 |5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.28 Indicate Plus or Minus:
6 3580G 24205 |7/8" x 18" Post Bolt $2.60 -
7 3900G 24210 1" Washer $0.78 +30.0%
8 3910G NA 1" Hex Nut $1.30
73] 9 40538 NA  |Wood 60 Post 8x8 $38.16
: 10 40758 24900  |Wood Block 6X8X14 DR $7.22
| 11 40768 24900 |Wood Block RTD EX8X14 $7.22 Titlo of Parts Price List:
o 12 41478 24540  |\Wood 3 9" Post 5.5"x7.5" $25,30 .
S 73 4228C | 24212_|3/8' x 4" Lag Screw $19% Trinity
[ ] 14 5148G NA 344" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.60
ﬁ 15 806 24104 12.'25/8: 3/3 $156.00 Date Issusd:
16 852G 24106 | 12/2506' 3/8 ET-2000 ANC $195.00
! 7 704A 24436 |Cable Anchor Bracket $52.00
|_" 18 705G 24416 |2" x 5-1/2" Pipe $5.85
w 19 740G 24542 |46 TS8.CAT&ET $111.80
20 749G NA 6'0 Tube Sleeve $149,30 Price List Numher
21 768G 24927 [1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil PL/Univ $45.50 (if Applicablo):
22 782G 24417  |5/8" x B" x 8" Bearing Plate $23.40
23 9G NA 121 2'6/6'3/S Guardrall $84.50
24 981G NA ET-2000 HDW & Parts CAN $195.00
25 9852A 24411 |Strut & Yoke Assy $84.50
26 995A 24404 |ET Plus Extruder Head $903.50

CAT - 350

1012 8/510:6'8/IGP CAT

$2,369.96

1 t 530A 24926 $292.50
2 | 19289G 24949 |318" x 2" x 10" Plate $6.50
3 19261G 24050 [1/2 X3 X7 Post Plate $10.03
4 192716 24951 [1"X 2-1/2" Pipe SLV CAT $7.80
5 1922446 24851 | 1'% 2" Pipe-Sleave $7.680
3 3012G 24930 |3/4" Cable x & Double SWG $111.15
7 3074B 24931 |Wood 3' 6 Post #2-5 CAT $51.48
8 30758 24932 |Wood 3' 6 Post #1 CAT $51.48 Indicate Plus or Minus:
9 31008 24933 |Wood Block 2.5X7.5%14 CAT 1 $13.00 T
10 3101B 24934 |Wood Block 5.5%7.5X14 CAT 2-6 $13.00 +30.0%
11 3G 24025  |12H2'6/0 CAT $195.00
12 32756 24937 |3/B" x 24-1/2" Restraint Rod $3.90
13 3478G 24208 |5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Boll $2.60
14 3497G 24207 |5/8" x 8-172" Hex Head Bot $2.86 Title of Parts Price List:
15 3650G 24942 |5/8" x 25" Guardrail Boit $6.50 .
16 37255 24413 |7/8" Washer F844 TYPE AIN $0.33 Trinity
17 3800G 24210 [1" Washer 30.78
18 39106 NA  [1" Hex Nut $1.30 Date lssusd:
19 42526 248943  |3/8" Hex Nut AS63 Grade B $0.20
20 | 42586 24944 |3/8" Lack Washer 30.20
21 | 436600 NA  [CAT-CAN HDWR, ETC.10/97 $650.00
22 i 48406 24945  |5/8" x 24" Hex Boit $5.85
23 i 705G 24416 | 2" % 5-1/2" Plpe $5.85 Price List Number
24 1 740G 24542 |4 8T.S.-CATAET $111.80 {if Applicabla):
25 i 769G 24927 |1/4 X 18 X 24 Soil Plate $59.80
26 i 782G 24435 |5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate $23.40
27 ¢ 983G 24928 [10/Nose Plate/CAT/Rolled $143.00
28 1 984G 24929 [10/Side Plate CAT $136.50
29 88524 24411 [Channe! Strut, §'5" $84.50
30 9915A 24946  |Spacer Channel CAT $260.00
2 G0164, 24047 [10/Bani Plats Sleave £52.00
32 9921G 24948 6" Sleeve, 6 x B $32.50
! TOTAL $2,336.86




BID INVITATION NO. 4129
NEW REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR COMMISSION
OWNED ET-2000/PLUS™ AND CAT-350™ SYSTEM
IMPAGT ATFENUATORS

GROUP 1 - DELIVERY TO THE ELMORE MAINTENANCE BUILDING

Sallie’s Wholesale & Construction, Inc.
728 Park Avenue East
Mansfield, Ohio 44903

Bidder to Insert Here the
Parcentage Rate Discount or

T 1 fem | Trinity Part] OTC Pant ot e oot Up-Charge Offered Based on
“ype| Nambor | Numpor | Numbar peseripfion ég‘sg‘:i::t'g:’ Current Parts Price List. (For
components not separately
listed by itam in the Proposal
1 3000G 24436 [Cable 3/4" X 6'6/DBL SWG $84.00
2 326 NA 12/12'6/6'3/S Anchaor Guardrail $119.00
3 33875G NA Angle Strut §64.00
4 34786 24208  |5/8" x 7-1/12" Hex Head Bolt $2.10
5 3497G 24207 |5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.45 Indicate Pius or Minus:
<] 3580G 24205  |7/8" x 18" Post Bolt $2.80 -
7 38006 24210 1" Washer 50.84 . %
8 3910G NA 1" Hex Nut $1.40
[75] 9 40638 NA Wood 6'0 Post 6x8 $41.09
jus T 10 40758 24900  |Wood Block 6X8X14 DR $7.77
| 11 40768 24900 [Wood Biock RTD 6X8X14 $7.77 Title of Parts Price List:
o 12 41478 24540  |Wood 3 9" Post 55" x 7.5" $27.30
S 3 42286 24212 |3/8'x 4" Lag Sorew 52.10
(=] 14 5148C NA 3/4" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.80
8 15 80G 24104 12.'25.'6: 38 $166.00 Dato lssusd:
16 82G 24106 [12/25/68' 3S ET-2000 ANC $210.00
! 17 704A 24438 ICable Anchor Bracket 356,00
| o 18 705G 24416 {2" x 5-1/2" Pipe 3620
w 19 74006 24542 {4 BT.S.CAT&ET $120.40
20 749G NA 6'0 Tube Sleeve 5161.00 Price List Number
21 769G 24927 [1/4 X 18 X 24 Soit PLUniv $48.00 (If Applicable):
22 782G 24417 |5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Flate $25.20
23 9G NA 12M2'6/6'3S Guardrail $91.00
24 981G NA ET-2000 HOW & Parts CAN $210.00
25 88524 24411 |Strut & Yoke Assy $51.00
26 9954 24404 |ET Plus Extruder Head $573.00

CAT - 350

$2,646.32

1 1012 6/510:6'8/SP CAT $315.00
i 2 19259G 24849  |3M6"x 2'x 10" Piate 57.00
] 3 19261G 24850  |1/2 X3 X 7 Post Plate $10.85
] 4 19271G 24851 1"X 2-1/2" Pipe 8LV CAT $8.40
i 5 192716 24664 -2 Pj $8.40
<] 3012G 24830  |3/4" Cable x 8' Double SWG $115.50
7 30748 24831 |Wood 3' § Post #2-6 CAT $55.44
8 30758 24932 |Wood 3 6 Post#1 CAT 555.44 Indicate Plus or Minus:
9 31008 24833  |Wood Block 2,.5X7.5X14 CAT 1 $14.00
10 IMOB 248934  |Wood Block 5.5%7.5X14 CAT 2-6 514.00 %
11 316 24925  |12/112'6/0 CAT $210.00
12 32756 24837  |3/8" x 24-1/2" Restraint Rod $4.20
13 3478G 24208  |5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.80
14 3497G 24207 |5/8" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Boit $3.08 Titlo of Parts Price List:
15 650G 24942  |5{8" x 25" Guardrail Bolt $7.00
16 3725G 24413 |7/8" Washer F844 TYPE AN $0.35
17 39006 24210  |1" Washer $0.84
18 39106 NA 1" Hex Nut 51.40 Date Issued:
19 4252G 24943  [3/8" Hex Nut AB63 Grade B $0.21
20 4258G 24944  |3/8" Lock Washer 30.21
21 436606 NA CAT-CAN HDWR, ETC,10/67 $700.00
22 46400 24945  |5/8" x 24" Hex Bolt $6.30
23 705G 24416 |2"x 5-112" Pipe $6.30 Price List Number
24 740G 24542 |46 T.S.-CAT&ET §120.40 (If Applicable}:
25 785G 24927 |1/4 X 18 X 24 Soll Plate $64.40
26 78206 24435  |5/8"x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate $25.20
27 9836 24528 |10/Nose Plate/CAT/Rolied $154.00
28 984G 24929  |10/Side Plate CAT $147.00
29 9BB2A 24411 |Channel Strut, 65" $91.00
30 9915A 24546 |Spacer Channel GAT $280.00
31 9916A 24947 |10/Bent Plate Sleave $56.00
32 9521G 24548  |&8" Gieeve, 6x 8 $35.00

TOTAL $2,641.32




BID INVITATION NO. 4129
NEW REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR COMMISSION
OWNED ET-2000/PLUS™ AND GAT-3507 SYSTEM
IMPAGT ATTENUATORS

GROUP 2 - DELIVERY TO THE HIRAM MAINTENANCE BUILDING

Sallie's Wholesale & Construction, Inc.
728 Park Avenue East
Mansfield, Ohio 44903

CAT - 350

Bidder to Insert Here the
- Parcentage Rate Discount or
Trinity ltem Trinity Part| OTC Part - Part Cost Up-CGharge Offared Based on
s_;;;:’eem Number Number | Number Description ég;h:;?:ﬁ:::g:) Current Parfs :;itce List. (lfor
P its P ¥
listod by item in the Proposal
1 3000G 24436 |Cable 3/4" X 66/DBL SWG $84,00
i 2 326G NA 12/12'6/6'3(5 Ancher Guardrail $119.00
| 3 33875G NA  [Angle Strut $84.00
[ 4 3478G 24208 |5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.10
8 3467G | 24207 |[5/8"x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.45 Indicate Plus or Minus:
[ 3580CG 24205 |7/8"x 18" Post Belt $2.80 -
7 3900G 24210 |1" Washer 50.84 . o
8 3910G NA 1" Hex Nut $1.40
(/2] 9 40638 NA  [Wood 6'C Post 6x8 $41.09
-] 10 4075B 24800 |Wood Block 6X8X14 DR $7.77
= [ 40768 24300 |Wood Block RTD 6X8X 14 $7.77 Title of Parts Price List:
o 12 41478 24540 |Wood 3' 9" Post 55" x 7.5" $27.30
B 13 4228G 24212 [3/8" x 4" Lag Screw $2.10
o 14 51486 NA 3/4" x 9-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.80
8 jg ZSG e 12/25;6: 8 $168.00 Date Issued:
G 24106 [12/25/6' 3/S ET-2000 AN $210.00
! 17 7044 24436 |Cable Anchor Brackst $56.00
- 18 705G 24416 |2 x 512" Pipa $6.30
Ll 19 740G 24542 |4'6T.S.CAT&ET $120.40
20 749G NA 6'0 Tube Sleeve £161.00 Price List Number
21 789G 24927 |1/4 X 18 X 24 Soll PLiUniv £49.00 (if Applicable):
22 782G 24417  (5/8" x 8" x 8" Bearing Plate $25.20
23 9G NA 12/12'6/6'3/5 Guardrail $91.00
24 981G | NA ET-2000 HDW & Parts CAN $210.00
25 98524 24411 1Strut & Yoke Assy $91.00
26 9554 24404 IET Plus Extruder Head $973.00

[ TOTAL $2,546.32

10M12' 6/5'10:6'8/5P CAT $315.00

1 130A 249268
2 192896 24949 (3/16" x 2"x 10" Plate $7.00
3 19261G | 24950 {2 X3 X7 Post Plate $10.85
4 19271G | 24951 117X 2-1/2" Pipe SLV CAT $8.40
5 19274G 1 24951 |4-x2"PisoSlesve 3840
& 30126 24930 13/4" Cable x 8’ Double SWG $115.50
7 30748 24931 iWood 3' € Post #2-6 CAT $55.44
8 30758 24937 |Wood 3 8 Post#1 CAT $55.44 Indicats Plus or Minus:
9 31008 24933 1Wood Bleck 2.56X7.5X14 CAT 1 $14.00
10 31018 24934 Wood Block 5,5X7.5414 CAT 2-6 $14.00 . %
11 NG 24925 [1212'6/0 CAT $210.00
12 32756 24937  13/8" x 24-1/2" Restraint Rod $4.20
13 34786 24208 |5/8" x 7-1/2" Hex Head Bolt $2.80
14 34975 24307 _[5/8" x 9-1/2" FHex Head Bolt $3.08 Title of Parts Price List:
15 3650G 24942 158" x 25" Guardrail Bolt $7.00
16 37250 24413 | 7/8" Washer F844 TYPE A/N $0.35
17 320045 24210 11" Washer $0.84
18 3910G NA 1" Hex Nut $1.40 Date lasusd:
19 42825 24943 138" Hex Nul A563 Grade B $0.21
20 425805 24944 138" Lock Washer $0.21
21 43660G NA CAT-CAN HDWR, ETC.10/97 $700.00
22 46405 24945 15/8" x 24" Hex Bolt 56.30
23 i 705G 24416 12" x 5-1/2" Pipe $6.30 Price List Number
24 | 740G | 24542 |4'BT.S.-CAT&KET $120.40 (I Applicable):
25 1 769G | 24927 i1/4 X 18 X 24 Soill Plate $64.40
26 ! 782G 1 24435 15/8" x 8" x B" Bearing Plate $25.20
27 1 983G 24928 {10/Mose Plate/CAT/Rolled $154.00
28 i 984Gt 24929 110/Side Plate CAT $147.00
29 9852A i 24411 iChanne! Strut, 6’6" $91.00
30 9915A 24946 iSpacer Channel CAT $280.00
31 9816A 24947 110/Bent Piate Sleeve $56.00
32 9821G 24948 6" Sleeve, 6x 8 535.00
JOTAL $2,611.32




